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11 May 2016 (2015-2016)
Briercliffe Parish Council

ANNUAL RETURN - Section 1 : Statement of Accounts

Accounts for Year from 01/04/2015 to 31/03/2016

This is prepared based on the information in "Governance and Accountability for Local Councils : a Practitioners' Guide"

Important note: These figures have been prepared on a RECEIPTS and PAYMENTS basis.

* Note :- An asterisk to the right of the box below indicates it is an item that has changed by more than 10% from the
previous year and probably warrants a comment in your notes. This is only an indication and should not be considered
exclusive. You will only see asterisks if this is the second year you have used the report.

Year ending
31/03/2015 31/03/2016

Box No. | Description £ £
1 |Balances brought fwd ' 24,760.98 20,532.36 *
2 | Annual precept 8,000.00 8,000.00
3 |Total other receipts 24,210.97 32,437.68 *
4 | Staff Costs 4,139.37 4,638.30 *
5 |Loan interest/capital repayments 2,192.86 2,192.86
6 | Total other payments 30,107.36 35,131.86 *
7 |Balances carried forward 20,632.36 19,007.02
8 |Total Cash and Short Term Investments 20,5632.36 19,007.02
9 |Total Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments 23,739.00 23,739.00

10 |Total Borrowings 12,260.00 10,584.52
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o 11 May 2016 (2015-2016)
Briercliffe Parish Council

Bank Reconciliation at 31/03/2016
Cash in Hand 01/04/2015
20,532.36
ADD
Receipts 01/04/2015 - 31/03/2016 40,437.68
60,970.04
SUBTRACT
Payments 01/04/2015 - 31/03/2016 41,963.02
Cash in Hand 31/03/2016 __19,007.02
{per Cash Book)
Cash in hand per Bank Statements
Cash 31/03/2016 97.82
Current 31/03/2016 1,243.30
Garages 31/03/2016 9,068.85
Business Reserve 31/03/2016 9,706.64
20,116.61
Less unpresented cheques
As attached 1,109.59
19,007.02
Plus unpresented receipts
As attached 0.00
Adjusted Bank Balance 19,007.02
A = B Checks out OK




Briercliffe Parish Council

11 May 2016 (2015-2016)

TRANSFERS
Date Desc From To Amount

20/04/201£ Bank to Cash Transfer Current Cash 150.67
15/06/201€ Bank to Cash Transfer Current Cash 65.08
14/10/201% Bank to Cash Transfer Current Cash 140.00
18/10/201€ Bank to Cash Transfer Current Cash 91.20
15/02/201€ Bank to Cash Transfer Current Cash 153.39
21/03/201€ Bank to Bank Transfer Garages Current 2,000.00

Total.........oene.e. 2,600.34
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Briercliffe Parish Council

Summary of Receipts and Payments

All Cost Centres and Codes

TP Viay £V IV &V IV ID)

Cost Centre  Income

Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var +/- under/over spend
1 Maintenance Grant 4,395.00 4,395.00
2 Precept 8,000.00 8,000.00
3 Bank Interest 3.00 3.90 1 '80.00 -80 -79
4 VAT Return 945.00 -945 -945
5 Electricity North West 21.00 22.83 2 2
6 External Grants 4,107.00 4,107 4,107
SUB TOTAL 13,364.00 16,528.73 3,165 80.00 -80 3,085
Cost Centre  Expenses
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var +/-under/over spend
7 Clerk Expenses ' 50.00 50 50
8 Councillor Expenses 50.00 50 50
SUB TOTAL 100.00 100 100
Cost Centre  Administration
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var  +/-underfover spend
9 Clerk Salary 2,095.00 2,633.27 -538 -538
10 Postage 100.00 372.38 -272 -272
11 Gifts and Hospitality 100.00 100 100
12 Computer/Software 500.00 232.46 268 268
13 Stationery 200.00 599.20 399 450.00 559.95 -110 289
14 Room Hire 290.00 -290 600.00 730.00 -130 -420
46 Clerk Cover 100.00 -100 -100
SUB TOTAL 490.00 599.20 109 3,845.00 4,628.06 -783 -674
Cost Centre  Professional Charges
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var /- underfover spend
16 Insurance 1,000.00 487.12 513 513
16  Audit 500.00 385.00 115 115
17 LALC Subscription 550.00 550 550
39 Legal Fees 1,000.00 1,000 1,000
47 Planning Applications 97.50 -98 -98
SUB TOTAL 3,050.00 969.62 2,080 2,080
Cost Centre  Training
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var  +/- under/over spend
18 Clerk
19 Councillors
SUB TOTAL
Cost Centre  Allotments
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var  +/- under/fover spend
20 Rents Received 4,576.00 4,321.67 -254 -254
21 Maintenance Labour 2,000.00 4,309.00 -2,309 -2,309
22 Maintenance Materials 2,000.00 3,448.97 -1,449 -1,449
23 Water 502.00 405.72 -96 502.00 502 406
24 Administration 650.00 806.84 -157 -157
25 Room Hire 100.00 55.00 45 45
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Briercliffe Parish Council

Summary of Receipts and Payments
All Cost Centres and Codes

Hiay U 104U 10-2V10)

26 Turning Circle Garages 6,000.00 7,829.87 1,830 2,393.00 1,543.19 850 2,680
27 Allotment Deposits 933.62 934 934
28 Garage Deposits 200.00 200 100.00 -100 100
29 Purchases/Equipment 1,375.00 -1,375 -1,375
40 Flower Show 350.00 76.80 273 273
43 Planning Applications
45 PWLB Loan Repayments 2,192.00 2,192.86 -1 -1
SUB TOTAL 11,078.00 13,690.88 2,613 10,187.00 13,907.66 -3,721 -1,108
Cost Centre  Lengthsman
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var  +/-under/over spend
30 Lengthsman Labour 5,600.00 7,491.96 -1,892 -1,892
31 Lengthsman Materials 1,200.00 9.88 1,190 1,190
32 Lengthsman Administration 1,200.00 1,098.19 102 102
33 Lengthsman Costs
SUB TOTAL 8,000.00 8,600.03 -600 -600
Cost Centre  Newsletter
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var  +/- under/over spend
34 Printing Costs 1,400.00 1,275.00 125 125
35 Advert income 1,000.00 150.00 -850 -850
SUB TOTAL 1,000.00 150.00 -850 1,400.00 1,275.00 125 -725
Cost Centre  Projects
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual var Estimated Actual Var  +/- under/over spend
36 Christmas Hampers 50.00 50.00 160.00 135.20 25 25
37 Hanging Baskets 3,000.00 4,867.00 - 1,867 2,500.00 3,250.00 -750 1,117
38 Christmas Decorations/Comps 88.00 88 1,000.00 309.74 690 778
41 Calendar 700.00 175.00 -525 400.00 400 -125
42 Misc Projects 1,031.00 1,031 2,800.00 5,812.26 -3,012 -1,981
44 Police Landrover 500.00 1,066.00 566 500.00 225.00 275 841
SUB TOTAL 4,250.00 7,277.00 3,027 7,360.00 9,732.20 -2,372 655
NET TOTAL 30,182.00 38,245.81 8,064 33,942.00 39,192.57 -5,251 2,813
V.A.T. 2,191.87 2,770.45
GROSS TOTAL 40,437.68 41,963.02

Page No. 2



6’ 000 b6'E z dWH Xel 48D T80T00 LD ST0Z/S0/8T easiuIwpy uewsyibus] o
90'96 000 90°'96 zZ Uos)ep\ oA91S Alejes 313D 080100 WLLIND ST0Z/S0/8T enslulupy uewsyibust s
¥0°¢S 000 ¥0'zZs z uosiep 9A1S Aejes 8D 080100 LD ST10Z/S0/871 uoneljsiuiupy g
04°01C 000 0£°01¢ Z UOSIEM 3AR]S Aefes Y2 080100 waanp 5102/50/81 Aeles 320 €g
€T 000 €Lt z S0140 1sod sdweis yse S102/50/6¢ abeisod z¢
8¢ 000 8/°¢ z epsy sdweys ysed STOZ/b0/bT abeisod 1¢
8b'9 000 859 zZ SO Is0d sdweis ysed ST10Z/%0/0€ abeisod 0g
¥9'8 000 ¥9'8 z S0MJO 1s0d sdwejs yse) ST102/v0/ST abeisod 6¢
85’9 00°0 819 z epsy sdweis yseD ST0Z/¥0/cC abejsod gz
9T’ 000 91'S zZ <0140 1s0d sdweys yseD ST0Z/¥0/10 abeysod /e
9€'9 000 9¢€'9 z 3010 1sod sdweys yseD ST02/¥0/10 abeisod 9z
91°g¢ 00°0 91°8¢ z 0O 350d sdweis UseD ST0Z/%0/10 abeisod Gz
96°CT 000 96°'CT z SO0 1s0d sduwieis ysed ST0Z/$0/L0 abeysod ¢
00965 000 00°56S z SpooMUR.D) uewsyibua 8/0100 sy ST02/v0/0¢ Jnoqe uewsyibus €z
00°S4S 000 00°S4S z SPOOMUBRID  3dUeUSjUIR|y JUSLIIO|Y 8/0100 usln) ST02/40/02 Anoqge adueusuel] ¢
L6701 £8°T ¥1'6 S JequuiL YypemoH Slelile usuno|ly £/0100 WaLn) ST0Z/¥0/07  S|eusiely aoueusuel Tg
8£'9¢ (1124 86'T¢ S Jaquill YplemoH S[eURlely usunojly £/0700 Waln) ST0Z/b0/07  Sleualely soueuaiuiely 0g
¥6'TC 99°¢ 8¢'81 S - 4BQUILL Y1iemoH sjersjely Jusuno|ly /0700 ualnp ST0Z/¥0/0C  Sleusiely soueuRluRl 6T
9£'99 90°'TT 0€'s9 S 4aquuil yyemoH Sjeusiely Juswiony ££0T00 uauny GT0Z/b0/0C  S[euslely soueualuRl 8T
00°06¢ 000 00°06¢ Z uno) Auno) aliyseouet 34 wooy 940100 Ny S10Z/+0/0¢ SdIH wooy /T
00'+EC 00°'6E 00961 S P¥1 0002 2G1S SUNOY 3qLIdS S/0100 uakn) S102/60/02 aiemyos/ssindwod 97
96'CT 91°¢C 0801 S 99uen sjerajely Jusuno|ly ¥/0100 usun) ST0Z/¥0/07  Sfelsiel sousuaIRl ST
90’ vE'L ¢L'9€ S 99jueT] S[elsiely Juswioly $£0100 RN ST02/v0/0C  Sleuslely adueusjuiely T
Wt 06T s6 S I9|ue S[elisiel Juswio|ly #£0T00 waun) ST0Z/¥0/0C  Sleralely soueuduiely €1
29'¢8 P6'ET 89°'69 S P|ue S|eLiajely Jusunojly ¥£0100 wsuny ST0Z/b0/0C  SleHsiel soueusjuel 1
99°9¢ br'y [4ar 44 S a9juen sjenaie|y juswio|y #/0100 Wwaunp ST0Z/¥0/0C  Sleuslely sdueuUR TT
0LCL [A¥AS 8509 S o9(ueT] sieualely abesed ¥/0100 waun) ST02/v0/07  sebeies apuD Buluing o1
0S°CC 000 0s°¢cc Z 1D Aunwwio) ayiplang alIH wooy €£01T00 uaun) S102/0/0¢ S4IH Wooy 6
00°S¥ 000 00°st Z D Aunwwo) ayipsug SlIH wooy €££0100 ualn) ST102/%0/02 3liH wooy g
PTeC 000 14874 z DUWH Xel 343D ¢/0100 Waun) S102/t0/02 Aes e /£
VA 000 1S Z AWH Xel 8P L0100 juaunp S102/+0/0¢ uonesiuiipy 9
SS°0T 000 SS°0T zZ JdWH Xel 8P 40100 uaun) ST0Z/40/02 eusiurupy uewsypbus g
SH'68 000 Sh'68 z uosieM aA9S Aejes s T£0T00 uaun) ST02/¥0/0 ehsiuwpy uewswybual 4
Sy 8 000 Sy'8h Z UOSIEM 9A9]S Aejes 32D 140700 sy ST02Z/¥0/02 uopensiuiupy ¢
02’961 000 0’961 zZ UosieM\ 9A9]S Atefes 32D T£0T00 walny S102/¥0/0¢ Aeles R 7
00°00T 000 00°00T z yainyp sswer 35 Juels Ajunwiwo) 040100 jualin) ST0Z/¥0/40 s309{04d ISIN T
|ejol 1VA 1°N adAL LYA Jo1ddng uondunsag ON anbay) Hueg NuUIN ajeq 9po) JBayodnop
1S17 SINJNAV

(9L02-5102) 9102 Aen L1

[12UN0) ysiied aylo4alig



L jo ¢

0£'01¢ 00°0 07012 zZ UoSsIeM 2A9]S Alejes 390 £01100 usun) S102/£0/0t Atees 3D 9/
00°0¢ 000 00°0€ zZ P11 uleyD Asieq uteyp Asieq 01100 waun) ST10Z//0/CT spafoid OSIN S/
00°00¢ 000 00°00C z gnid Aepsaupam Aspisrg v ueb TOTT00 WL s10Z/£0/21 syoe(0id SN p/
00'54S 00'0 00°S.S Z S[PUIM W abeseb 120000 sabesen ST0Z/£0/b0  Juswdinba/ssseydind £/
Yoe 000 vee z 20O 1sod sdwieis ysep S102/£0/70 abeisod z/
wa 00°0 (/A4 Z 00s9L sdwess Used S102/90/62 abeisod 1/
8T LT 000 8TL1 Z 82140 Isod sdwels ysed ST02/90/¥¢ obelsod 0/
85'9 000 8’9 Z epsy sdwels useD ST0Z/90/ST abejsod 69
00°SST 000 00°SST z SPOOMUDRID  |dueusjuIely JUSWIO||Y 660100 Ny ST02/90/ST AnogeT sdueuajuiely 89
00°008 000 00°008 z SpoomusalD uewstbuen 660100 WR_LIND ST0Z/90/ST noge uewsybual /9
00°8¢¢ 00°'8¢ 00°06T S 2.43u=0 Uty Asjuung S[eLsjep Jusw)olly /60700 ualin) ST0Z/90/ST  S[eusiely soueusjuRl S9
8t LE ST'9 €T'1g S JsquulL yylemoH S|eletely Jusunojly 960100 us.in) ST0Z/90/ST  Sleusiely souBUSIURW 9
06°90T [4: WA 8068 S 42quull ypiemoHq Sjelisiely Jusunojly 960100 w4 ST0Z/90/ST  s[eusiely soueUSiURK €9
99°9/LE 8/°C9 88°€TE S  ssuesINN poombuiids |loS g sjue|d S60100 wakind ST02/90/ST sysfold oSN 29
00°SL 0S¢t 0SC9 S sAaxeig Sjersiely Juswiony ¥60T00 ua.un) STOZ/90/ST  Sleualely aoueusjuely 19
£9°8 000 €9'8 z dWH Xel s €60T00 uan) S10Z/90/5T Aejes P 09
€1°e 000 - ETC Z JUH xXel e £60100 uading S102/90/5T uopensiuiupy 69
¥6'¢ 000 v6'c z . JYlWH Xel s £60T00 Wa.Ln) ST0Z/90/ST essiuiwpy uewsyibua] gg
9096 000 90'96 z UOSIeM 9AR1S Aleles 33D 260100 waln) ST07/90/ST eJsiulwpy uewsyibust /g
¥0°¢s 000 0°2S zZ UOSIEM 2A31S Aejes 38D 260100 Ny ST02/90/S1 uonensiuiwupy 99
00°0T¢C 00°0 00°0T¢ z uosieM 2Aa1S Alejes Y19 60100 ualin) S102/90/S1 Aejes 33D S5
S6°'TT 000 S6°'TT zZ epsy Assuonels useo ST102/90/80 Asuoneis 45
81’9 00°0 85’9 Z epsy sdwers ysed ST102/90/80 obeisod €9
¢L'6 , 00°0 L6 z 20140 1sod sdweig ysed ST02/50/b1 obeisod z§
€L'T 000 LT z S2140 1s0d sdweig used ST0Z/S0/81 abeisod 1§
€LT 000 €T z 8210 1s0d sdwels used S102/50/81 abeisod 05
007008 000 00°008 Z S0y A abeieb 160100 us.un) S10Z/90/80  wswdinb3/seseyoind 64
007006'€ 00059 00°0S2’E S AtesinN asnoH puejjoH sieyseg buibueH 060700 usunp S102/90/80 sjeseq buibueH gy
00°00¢ 000 00°00C Z 00§ jusuno|ly agipislig juel9 Aunwwod 680700 Wus.un) ST02/S0/81 spafo.d ISl /b
076 0C'€T 0099 S Ue) uewoy ubig Bunled oN 8801700 usun) ST07/S0/8T  S[eLSiely soueuSjURl 9p
00°0St 000 00°0SH z Spoomusal9  SdueUBUIRIY JUSWIO|Y /80100 usun) ST02/50/8T1 Inoge uewsybus Sy
00°0¢z 000 00°0¢¢ z SPOOMUSRI9  BdueUBIUR[Y JUBSUIO|Y /80700 uslin) ST102/50/81 AnogeT acueusuiel Hb
897 08C [4134} S Jsquutl, yyiemoH Sjeliajely Juswiojy 980100 W) ST0Z/S0/8T  S|eH3)el dueudURW €
¥8'SEC T€°6€ £5°961 S 9|ue S|elislely] Jusuno|ly S80T00 uan) ST0Z/S0/8T  slelisiely sdueusjulely b
00°zeY 00¢L 00°09¢€ S ULl suluued Jo119|smaN 80100 uanp ST02/S0/81 s350D Bunund T4
0099 00°1T 00°ss S 3100S Jusuno|ly feuonenN diysiequisiy £80100 WD S102/50/81 uogensiuupy ot
[AVA: 2 000 [4wi:i4 z uoy soue.ansut ¢80T00 uan) ST02/S0/81 s0ueInsuUr 6¢
£€9'8 000 £€9'8 Z UWH Xel 349D 180700 uan) ST0T/S0/81 Aeles 3D 8¢
€1'e 000 €1°e z DdH Xel 38D 180100 usln) ST0Z/S0/8T uonensiuwpy /¢
|eyoL 1VA 19N adAL 1vA Joiddns uondudsag oN anbayp yueg anuIw ayeq apo) IBYdNOA
L1S17 SININAVYd

(9102-5102) 9102 Ao L}

JIoUNOY Yysiied agio4oLig



L jo
(8'€ 000 /8°E Z VWO Isod sdweys ysed S102/60/0€ abejsod STT
8b'9 000 89 z epsy sduweis useD S102/80/61 abeysod 41T
89°C¢ 00°0 89°¢C z 80110 1s0d sdweis ysed S102/80/S0 abelsod €11
va'e 00°0 e 4 20O 150d sdwels ysen S102/40/6T abeysod ¢1T1
00°0T 00°0 0001 Z  seussInN poombulids SIBUONOA 121100 WR_UND S102/80/42 sya[0id JSIN - TTT
09'9¢c 09°/€ 007881 S siandwio) £d Jsuol 021100 uan) ST102/80/£41 Asuoners 011
86°€C 00y 8661 S Jaquill, ypremoH S|eLsley Juswo|y 6TT100 u_LIND STOZ/80/LT  SleUS)elN SdueujUIR 60T
00°09 00°0 0009 Z  SaussInN poombuuds SIB9YINOA 8TTT00 jua.un) S102/80/60 spafold IsIN 80T
00°S/T'T 00°0 00°SZT'T Z SpooMmuUsalDH uewsybua LTTT00 WRLIND S102/80/60 JnogeT uewsyibus £01
00°GST 000 00°SST. z welqy suuer Jpny Jeusyul 911100 LD S102/80/60 upny 901
00°v¢ 00y 00°0C S a9|ue S|ELID]RIA JUBULO||Y STTT00 wusuN) ST02/80/60  S|euSje dueuUsjuRl SOT
18'CC 08¢ 10°61 S sAaxeiq S|eL=1e(y Juswo)y ¥1TT00 RN ST0Z/80/60  SleLRlely Soueuduiel H0T
00°zey 002L 00°09€ S Juld suluusd JondismaN €1ITT00 jus.un) S102/80/60 s)s0D Bunuud  £0T1
0’8511 000 07'8ST'T Z 0 AQunwiwo) ayiplang Aspisg v Juelb CIT100 uaun) ST0Z/£0/0T spafold Jsi Z0T
00°St- 000 00°SH Z D Aunwwo) agiplang alIH wooy TT1100 ua.un) S10Z/£0/02 SllH wooy 10T
00°0¢ 000 00°0¢ Z 10 Aunwuwio) ayiplang 2l wooy TT1T00 us.Ln) ST02/£0/0T SlIH wooy 00T
8998 000 8998 z puey 1 juay sbesen 0TT100 usn) S10Z/£0/07  sebelen spa) Bulwing. 66
00°00¢ 00'0 0000z Z puey JW Jsodaq abelen 0TTT00 uaun) ST0Z/£0/07  sebelen opa) Buing g6
W LE 00°0 obLE z psenbjing a1emyos sendwo) 601700 jus.un) S102/20/02 aiemyos/endwo) /6
00096 000 00°096 pA SPOOMURBID  sdueUUIRly JUSUAO|Y 807700 ua.iin) S102/£0/0T Jnoqe uewsyibua 96
00°080°T 000 000801 z SPOOMUSRID  3dUBUBUIRIY JUBURO|IY 80TT00 uun) ST10Z/£0/0T Anoge soueudUERl S6
8L°TET 96°1¢C 28'601 S s9|ue S|elsiely Jusuno|ly £0TT00 jua.un) ST0Z/£0/0T  SieHalel SdUBUSUBW b6
L TAAAN 8¢€°0¢ 06°T0T S s9|ue] sjelislely Jusunoly £0TT00 jus.n) ST0Z/£0/0C  s|eualely eoueusurey €6
$8°€ST $9°'S¢ 0c¢'set S as|uet S[eLRlely Jusunojy £0TT00 jua.in) ST02/£0/0T  Sleualen adUBUUIRK Z6
[{)] 14 0S¢ [4AWA S . o9|ue] sjeLisjely Jusunojy £0TT00 s ST0Z/£0/0T  S|eUSlelN SdueURURY 16
0£°8¢ 8£"9 6°1E S Jequuit yemoH Slelisjey Jusuo||y 901100 wLuN) ST0Z/£0/0T  S[eusie| duBUSIUEK (06
68°TS 59'8 Yoy S Joquill ypiemoH S[elslely Jusuno|y 901700 ua.n) S10¢/20/0T  Sieusiel soueusjuiel 68
$5°80T 60°8T St°06 S Jaquil]. ypemoH Slelisiely Jusunolly 901100 juaiin) ST02/40/0T  sieusiely aoueusjulel gg
¥6'¢ 000 6’ z DUWH Xel e SOTT00 jus.un) ST07/80/(z ensiuwpy uewsyibus] /8
£1°¢ 000 €1°¢ z DUWH Xel 33D SOTT00 ua.un) ST02/80/4T uonefsiuiwpy 98
£€9'8 000 £9'8 z UWH Xel 3D S0TT00 jua.un) S102/80//t Atejes s 68
£€9'8 000 £€9'8 z UWH Xel 3D 01100 ualin S10¢/£0/0¢ Alejes sep 48
£€1re 000 €1¢ Zz UWH Xel 3o 01100 ualin) ST0Z/£0/02 uonelsiuiupy €8
¥6°€ 000 Y6’ z DUWH XeL LD $0TT00 jus.un) GT02//0/07 eisiuwWpY uewsyibus] g8
9096 000 9096 zZ LOSJeM BAR]S Adejes 9D €071700 jus.un) ST02/£0/0C eHsiuWpY uewsybus 18
9096 000 9096 Z Uosjep 9Al)S Adejes suapD €0TT00 s mH.oN\B\om easiunpy uewsyibus o8
$0°Cs 000 ¥0°¢S VA UOSIeM BAS1S Aejes s €0TT100 uan) ST0Z/£0/02 uonensiuiupy 6/
$0°Cs 000 ¥0°¢S Z UOS]eM 9A9]S Atejes 33D €01T00 jua.un) S10Z/£0/02 uoljelisiujupy 8/
0L°01¢ 000 0£°01C z UosieM 2A9]S Aefes s €01T00 ua.n) ST02/£0/0¢ Aeles 39D £/
|e30L 1VA °N adAl 1VA I91ddng uondiunsag oN anbay) ueg Ul ajed 8po) IBYONOA
1S SLNIWAVI

(9102-5102) 9102 Ael i1

JIDUNO0YD Ysiied ayl|o4alig



L E I 4

8t°€S8 000 81°€S8 z spoomusaln uewsyibus LETT00 usLng S102/01/81 Inoqe uewsyibua 71
00'ST 000 00°'ST Z Yuny) Isndeg sjebbey SliH wooy 91100 Walnp S102/01/81 SlIH wooy €91
0S¢C 000 0S¢ Z youny) ispdeg sjebbey S4IH wooy 9¢T100 Wy ST02/01/81 SliH wooy ST
€0'LE LT°9 98'0¢ S 2quuit ylemoH S|else| Jusulofy PETTO0 LNy STOZ/0T/8T  S|eMSlely Soueusjulely TST
¥6'6 99°'T 87’8 S uozewy sbel4 TETTO0 wLLn) ST0Z/01/81 s3o9[0ld oSl 0ST
€9'8 000 £€9'8 z DdWH Xel spD CETT00 alinp ST0Z/01/81 Aleles doD 64T
€1'¢ 000 £1C P4 DUWH Xel 8D ZET100 WL ST02/01/81 uonelsiuipy 8T
¥6°E 000 6’ Z UWH XeLep CETT00 LN ST0Z/0T/8T ensWPY uewsybuaT /i1
90'96 00°0 9096 z UosieM 9A31S Aejes 331D TETT00 W) STOZ/0T/8T eASLIWPY uewWSYIBUST 94T
¥0'Cs 000 ¥0°CS pA UOSIBM BA3]S . Aejes 813 TETTO0 ualn ST02/01/81 uonensiuwpy  GHT
0£°0T¢ 000 0£01¢ P4 Uosiep aA9ls Aejes 39D TETT00 uslny S102/01/81 AleleS 2D HiT
00°0¢1 000 00°0¢T P4 dnis ajqeloyy 2l dpis 820000 sebelen STOZ/T1/60  SleUSle soueusjulel €41
0T’SeT 00°0 0C°'SET z AlR) v sladweH sewisy) £20000 sabelen ST102/11/60 siadwleH seunsuy) gyl
08'¢ce 00'0 08'cce X Jyjel]l vo sliedsy AldsS 920000 sabeltes S102/11/60 syoa[0ld JsiN - THT
00¢L 00'¢t 00°09 S solg weuyje Bumnoabpay 520000 sabeen S10Z/11/60 dnoqeq adueuajuiel b1
00'94C 009 00°0¢€C S 0oag pny 20000 sabeleg ST02/T1/60 Ipny 6€1
o et 0 0¢ 00°¢0T S 193]S 481 siedoy abeten £¢0000 sabeles ST02/01/61 sebeies spuiD Buiuiny 8€T
£°960'T 000 £4°960'T z 4IMd JuswAheday d1md aa jualn) ST0T/60/0 nuawAeday ueol gimd /€T
00°0vT 000 00°04T p4 poomusaln £ S|elisiely Juswioly used STOZ/0T/FT  S|elSel SouRUSUR 9€T
1234 000 PE'EY 4 15014 ¥ U3y sbelien 270000 sabesen ST02/60/¢1  sebelen spuid mc_EE.. SET
00°00T 000 00°00T z 15014 ¥ ysodaq abesen 220000 sabesen S102/60/%1 susodaq abeies e
09°€98 £6°ehT L9'6TL S souet yao slieday abeses Jf 0€1100 ua.n) ST0¢/60/pT sobelen apip bulin) g1
/8°6C 86 68'vC S shexelg slieday abeses 1 6C1T00 s ST02/60/pT sobeleg apaD Buiny zeT
00°00T 000 00°00T pA SPOOMUBRIH  duUeUSUIEl JUBUIOjY 821100 wanp S102/60/%T AnogeT sdueusjuiel TET
81'€S8 000 8b'€S8 Z SpoomuUsalD uewsybua 8¢1100 uaun) ST102/60/v1 Inoqe uewsyibus GET
L0°6 18°T 958°L S Jequuil ylemoH sjelisiely Juswioly £ZTT00 usiind ST0Z/60/pT  SleUSIRW SoURUSUIRK 67T
ov'8 o't 00°L S Jequuil ylemoH sjeliaje|y Juawojy £ZTT00 us.iing ST0Z/60/¢T  SlRUSIRW SoURUSURK 87T
00°06C 000 00°06¢ Z unod Auno) aiyseoue] uay 9¢T100 uan) ST0Z/60/1 9JIH wooy /1
91°C6 9£°GT 089 S snld ubis do|. sanbe|d moys Jamold SCTT00 uading ST0Z/60/b1 MOYS Jamol4 9ZT
0005 000 0005 z SH=qoy uuy 49A0D 13D ¥¢1100 usin) ST02/60/%1 BAOD WBD SCT
€9'8 000 £€9'8 z JdWH Xel 33D €2T100 uaLn) ST102/60/%1 AleleS Y13 T
€1°¢ 000 €1°¢ z JUWH XelsD €2TT00 ua.Ln) ST02/60/pT uonensiiwpy €21
¥6'c 00°0 b6’ z JUWH Xel 33D €21100 ualn) ST02/60/4T eAsUIWPY uewsybus] z¢T1
9096 00°0 90'96 z Uosjep aA9ls Aejes 9D [44301] WUy ST0Z/60/4T BASIUIWPY uewsYIBUS] TZT
$0°2S 000 ¥0°CS z UOSIEM 9A31S Alejes 38D CCIT00 waun) ST102/60/1 uoieysiuiwpy 0¢T1
0£°01¢ 000 0/°01¢ z UOSIEM 9A31S Aefes 3D Z1100 LN ST02/60/41 Aees LD 611
8v9 000 8y'9 Z |20 350d sdwels ysed ST0Z/0T/%1 abeisod 81T
S0C 000 S0'C Z 2210 Isod sdwiels ysed ST02/07/20 abeisod /11
899 000 899 A 30140 1sod sdwels ysed S102/60/6¢C abeysod 911
|e3oL 1VA 19N adAl 1vA J91ddng uondisag ON anbay) jueg Uy ajeq 9po)D JOYONoA
LSI17 SINIJWAVd

(9102-6102) 9102 Aew 11

11oUNOY Ysied ayijolaig



L jo
86°'SS 000 86'S9 z uosjep aA9ls Aejes 39D 00000 sabe.len 910¢/10/8T uopensiuwpy 61
€eTee 000 €' 1¢C z uosjep aA9ls Aejes 910 00000 sabe.len 910¢/10/8T Aleles i) €61
00°0c 000 00°0EY z SpooMURRID uewsyibusn 6£0000 sabesen STOT/TT/bT Jnoge uewsyibue zeT
00°6/9 000 00°6£9 z SPOOMUBRID  adueUSUIRK Jusw)ojlY 6£0000 sabeien STOZ/TT/b1 dnoge sdueusuek 16T
00°0S 000 00°0S Z SHaqoy uuy J3A0D 8D £€0000 sabelen STOZ/T1/vT 49A0D 81D 06T
00°8T 000 00°81 Z 15044 Y 1eaIm AeQ SdueIqUIsWDY 9€£0000 sabelen STOZ/TT/pT syoelold JsiiN 68T
v6'Eh [4594 ¢9°9¢ S I9|uey suoielodaqg seunsuyd €€0000 sabeien STOZ/TT/¥T y/suopelodsq seunsuyd 881
v6'LbS 45 1<) 29'95 S S9jue]  sdueURUIRY JUSUNONY £€0000 sabesen STOZ/TT/bT  Sleuslew soueusjuiel /81
[48° 17 69°L £Y'8E S S9|ueT  BdueusRly JUSWIONY €£€0000 sabelen STOZ/TT/bT  S|eudiely Soueusjulely 98T
8T°'/L 98°'¢T (459 2°) S S9|uet  sdueusjulely Jusunolly -£€0000 sabeles STOZ/TT/PT  SleuSiel soueusjulel 68T
00°C1IE 00'es 00°09¢ S aNud a4H Asjuing sleysiel juswiolly ¢£0000 sabeles STOZ/TT/PT  SleuSlel] oueusjulel H8T
17AVAS 09 00°TE S 94U UIH Asjuing sjeliajel Juswojly ¢£0000 sebeleg ST0Z/TT/bT  SIELRIRW SDuURUSURK €8T
b6'E 000 P6'E Z JdWH Xel P T€0000 sabeien ST0¢/eT/Tz ensuwpy uewsybuat 281
(A4 00°0 €1'e Z JdINH Xei 39D T€0000 sebeien S102/21/12 uopensiuiwupy 181
£9'8 000 £€9'8 zZ JUWH Xel 43P T€0000 sabee ST02/TT/1T Aleles 3D 08T
Y6’ 000 6’ z JUWH Xel 38D 0£0000 sabeien STOZ/1T/bT ensiuwpy uewsyibust 6/1
£1°¢ 000 £1°C z OUWH Xel s 0£0000 sabe.en STOZ/TT/%T uonensiuiwpy 8/1
£9'8 000 £€9°8 z JdINH Xe| =D 0£0000 sabelen ST0Z/1T/¥1 Aiees 8D //1
$0°CS 000 $0'CS zZ UOSIEM 2A3]S Aejes se 620000 sabeien S10¢/TT/Te uonensiuwpy 9/1
$0'CS 00°0 $0'CS Z UOSIEM BAB1S Alejes 39D 620000 sabeien STOZ/TT/PT uonensiupy q/1
90°96 00°0 90'96 z UOS)eM 9AS1S Aejes 32D 620000 sabelen STOZ/TT/bT ehsiuwpy uewspbust ¢/1
9096 000 90'96 z UosieM 9AR1S Aejes 3815 620000 sebeien ST0Z/TT/Tz ehsuwpy uewsuyibual g/T1
0£°0TC 000 0/°0T¢C z uosieM aAR1S Aefes suapd 620000 sabeies S102/21/1¢ Aees e 1/1
04°01¢ 000 0£°01¢ z UOSIEM 3A31S Alejes siep) 620000 sabelen ST0C/TT/vT Aejes s 041
6°ST 000 €6'Se z 30O 1s0d sduieis ysed 910¢/10/¢1 abeisod 691
vC'E 000 v'E Z YO 31s0d sdwess ysed ST0Z/C/20 abeisod 891
89°C¢ 000 89°C¢ A S24J0 Is0d sdweys ysen S102/11/42 abejsod /91
0008 00'0 00°08 Z JsamieN sabuey) yueq ptedun jusun) ST10Z/C1/1E Jseo)u queg 991
£9°¢LC 000 £9°CLC Z SpoOMUSRID) sdieday abesen 3| LETTOO juan) STOZ/01/81  sebeies apu) Buing g97
00°0bT'T 00°0 00°0vT'T z SPoOOMUBRID  SdueURlUIR JUBSWIO|Y LETT00 ualin) ST0Z/01/8T Jnoget soueusjuiel $91
00°ST 000 00°'ST Z D Aunwiwe) ayipisug aliH Wooy 01100 ua.ln) ST10Z/01/671 3llH wooy €91
(4314 wy 01'1¢ S shaxeid S|eua)el Jusunoly 6ETT00 Ua.n) ST0Z/0T/6T  S|eUSiel soueusjuel 29T
0069 09’11 0S°/S S PHOM seuwlsuy) suohelodsg sewisuyd 8ETT00 Jualin) ST02/0T/61 )/suonelodaq sewisliy) 19T
00°8€T 00°€C 00°STT S PHOM seusLIuD) suoielodaqg seustyd 8€TT00 ADEXN1e) ST0Z/0T/6T )/suopeiodad sewisuy) 091
66611 00°0¢ 66'66 S SWBIT sAnsad suofjelodag seunysuyd 8¢T1100 ualn) ST0Z/0T/61 )/suoielodsq sewisliy) 6ST
6CYL 8¢t 16’19 S Jsquuiil ypiemoH S|eLivlelW Jusuno|y PETTO0 ualn) ST0Z/0T/6T  SleMalely oueuUSiURl 8ST
86'C8 £8°¢T ST'69 S dsquutl yylemoH S|eta1el Jusuo|ly PETT00 uanp STOZ/0T/6T  Slellely oueujulely /ST
6TvL 8€¢CT 16'1T9 S Jaquutl yyiemoH S|eLRlely Juswio|y PETT00 ua.un) STOZ/0T/6T  Sleualely adueusjulely 96T
€091 £9C 9¢'¢ET S [quily. lemoH Sjelale| Juswiojy PETTO0 wRLIND ST0Z/0T/6T  S|eLRlelN SoueUSjURl ST
|ejoL 1VA N adAL 1VA Jo1ddns uondisag OoN anbay) yueg anuiw ajedq apo) J3YonoA
LSIT SINJWAVd

(9102-6102) 9102 Ae 1|

[1oUNOYD Ysied apijolaug



L 40
88°'1€S 88'1£S 000 S subis ajpuad SpleogedijoN SSTT00 usln) 9102/0/1¢ S109[01d OSIIN - ££2
98'TT 86°T 88'6 S a9|uen uewsyjbusn ¥STT00 ualn) 9T107/€0/Te  sleualely uewsyibust zez
00°zZey 00'¢L 00°'09€ S juld suiuad J29IsMaN €ST100 WL 9102/€0/12 150D Bunuid 1€2
Y611 66T S6°6 S Jequiil yyplemoH siued ¢ST100 RN 9702/€0/1¢ $)03[01d ISl 0EC
00°00T 000 00°00T z uosieM oA91S Aejes 39D TSTT00 usln) 970Z/€0/Tz eAsiuiwpy UeWsBU 67T
LT'PS 000 LT'VS z uosie aA9ls Atejes 32D TSTT00 ualn) 9102/£0/12 uopessiuiwpy 82
€E°61C 000 €E°6TC VA UOSIepp DA81S Atejes s> TSTT00 uan) 9102/£0/1¢ Ateles 9D LTz
€T 000 €L'1 Z 9010 Is0d sdweis ysed 910¢/20/61 sbeysod 9z
00'%S 000 00°'+S z 9010 1s0d sdweis ysed 910¢/€0/80 abeysod Sz
00'¢ev 00'z8 0001 ) UHpLaly SabpaH uloyimey 0ST100 juan) 9T0Z/€0/20  Sleusiely soueuduiRl 7T
00°s¢r 000 00°S¢T z SpooMugaln  sdueUsIUIRLY JUSUIO|lY 6¥1100 ualn) 910Z/20/ST dnoqe soueusjulel] €7¢
00°00% 000 00°00v z SpoOMUBR.ID uewsyjbuen 61100 ualn) 9102/20/ST Jdnoge uewsyibuat gz
88’11 86T 06°6 S Jsquill yremoH S|eL)ely wswio|y L1100 Waund 910Z/20/ST  sebeies apuip Buwing 17z
0C'se 0Ly 0S°€C S Jaquitl yulemoH S|eLslely Jusulofy LPTT00 a4in 9702/20/ST  sebelen apui) Buing gze
8T°€T 0Tt 86701 S Jaquu) yremoH sjeuiely JuswioNy LPTT00 w4 9T0¢/20/ST  S|eusiely soueusulely 612
00°0¢ 000 00°0€ Z 1D Aunwiwiod sgipJaLg SlIH wooy 91100 Ll 910¢/20/51 3llH wooy 8T¢
'659°C 000 659 z subls sjpuad SpJeogediloN SPTIT00 Juaun) 9102/20/S1T S109f0ld IS ZT¢
00'97¢ 00°9€ 00°081 S sieIndwo) £d JBuol 1100 aun) 910¢/20/S1 Alsuonels 91z
LTHS 000 LT%S z UOSIEM 2A9)S Aejes 9D £€1100 wany 9102/20/ST uohensuiwpy STe
007001 000 00°00T pA UOSIEM 2AR]S Aejes 32D £1T00 ua.un) 9102/20/ST uoiensiwpy $1¢
€E'6TC 00°0 €E'61e 4 UOSIEM 9AR]S Aejes s £LTT00 wa.un) 9102/20/ST Aseles B €12
05°/6 000 0S°L6 Z buno) ybno.og Asjuing uoneoiiddy buiuueld 1100 ualny 910¢/¢0/10  suoneoyddy Bujuueld zT¢
85'9 000 8t'9 zZ 80110 1s0d sdweis yseD 9102/10/€T abeisod T11¢
£9'6C 000 £9°6¢ z 30O Is0d sdwejs useD 9102/10/82 abeisod 07¢
or's 00°0 (1281 z YO 1s0d sdwels usen S102/01/2t abesod 60¢
€9'te 'S 6T LT S shaveiq 00| pue sAsy 8£0000 sebeten STOZ/TT/PT  S|euSlely soueuRjURl 80T
TT'H1 SE¢ 911 S shoxelg 300] pue sASY 8£0000 sabele STOZ/TT/bT  S|eHalely soueusjulel /0
0C9t 000 0c9t z poomusalo [ sdweis 80000 sabeien 9102/10/8T abejsod 902
0091¢ 00°9¢ 00°08T S siaindwioD £d Jouol £+0000 sabeien 9102/10/81T Aruopels 5oz
00°SLT 000 00'SLT z SpoomusID uewsyibus 90000 sabelen 9102/1T0/81 dnogeT sdueusjuely +0g
00'SL6 000 00'S.6 z SPOOMUBRID uewstbua 90000 sobeien 910¢/10/81T Jinoqe uewsyibus £0¢
91°C18 9¢'SET 08°9/9 S {epa) sayousg SH0000 sabelen 9102/10/8T s309{0Md oSIN 20T
00'v€C 00°6E 00°S6T S uLd auluusd JOY9[SMaN #0000 sabeses 9102/10/81 150D Bupund 102
¢6°€S 66’8 €6 S Isjue S|elslen Jusuio|y €£0000 sabeien 910¢/10/81 syafold SIIN- 00T
86°SCT 00°'1C 8601 S as|ue sjelajely Juswiofy £+0000 sabeien 9107/10/8T  S[euslely aoususjuiel 667
9.0 €10 £€9°0 S Jaquill yyemoH S[elslely Jusunoly #0000 sabeien 910¢/10/8T )/suoieiodaq sewisuyd 86T
556 6S'T 96°L S Jaquiil yylemoH S[el=)ely Jusuno|ly 0000 sabelen 9T0Z/T0/8T  S|eUalely Soueusuel /6T
00°s¢e 000 00°5¢¢ z UOSIEM 9A31S Xe| Jonoy pueq T+0000 sabelen 910¢/10/81 JaAolpuet 0llod 96T
6186 000 61°86 z UOSIeM 2AB]S Asejes oD 00000 sabeten 9102/10/8T ehsiuwpy uewsybuay ST
jejolL 1VA 19N adAl 1VA Jonddng uondidsag ON anbay) Jueg NuUIN ajeq apo) JI3Ydnop
1S1T SININAVA

(9102-5102) 9102 AeiN 1L

[1IoUNOD Ysiied ayljolang



Z20'€96'TY SY'0LL'T  LS'T6T'6E {ejoL

€°960'T 00°0 £6'960'T Z g1md JuswAhedsy g1Md L) 9T02/€0/1€ suswAeday ueo] 4IMd 9€¢

Sb9 000 Sb9 A 320 1s0d sdwels usep 9102/£0/62 obejsod S€e

+'6 LS°T 8L S shayeig sAay Jusuiolly 951100 UsLIND 9T102/€0/T¢  S[erslely soueuduiel] HEe

jelol 1VA 19N adAL 1VA J911ddng uondiosaq ON anbay) Nueg INUIN ajed apo) A3YdNnop
1817 SLNIWAVd

(9102-6102) 9102 Ae 11

JIoUN0Y) ysiied ayijolag



00°0v€ 000 00°0vE z SNOLBA Juay sbeles 51 810000 sabeien ST0Z/S0/€T  sebelen apu) Buwinl /€
6/°/S0'T 00°0 6/°/S0'T Z SnoLIeA Sjusy usunojy S91000 uaunp ST0Z/S0/€T PBAIRISY sUsy 9¢
YE'ED 000 PE'ED z SnoLIeA Juay sbeien 91 2a sabeles ST0Z/v0/10 sebeten apu) Bulwinl. g
pEEY 0070 PEEY z SnoUeA Juay sbeten 7| 2a sabeien ST0Z/b0/10 sebeien apud Bujuin) g
be'eY 000 bEEh z SnOUeA juay sbelen 7| ad sabeien ST0Z/b0/10 sebeien apup Bujuing. €
YE'EY 00°0 PEED z SNOLIBA juay sbelen ) 2d sabeien ST0Z/b0/10 sabeien apup Bujuing. ¢g¢
PE'ED 00°0 PEED z SNOLIEA uay abesen O 2a sabeien ST0Z/40/T0 sebelen apup Buuing 1€
pEEh 00°0 YE'EY 4 SNOLIEA Juay abeses DI ol¢ sabelen ST0Z/40/T0 sebelen i) buuiny 0g
beeh 000 vE'eh z SNOLIBA juay abeles ) 2a sabeien ST0Z/40/10 ssebelen api) Buinl. 62
be'ey 000 1232 z SNOLEA juay sbelen ). ' 2a sabelen ST0Z/p0/10 sebelen apup) Buuin). 8z
be'eh 00°0 be'ey z SnouUeA juay sbeten o) 2a sabeien ST0Z/¥0/10 sebelen apup Buiny, /z
PE'EY 00°0 PEEP p4 SNOLIeA jusy abesen O oa sabele ST0Z/b0/10 sobeien apuD Buinl 9z
8998 00°0 8998 P4 SNOLEA juay sbeles o). £T0000 sabelen ST0Z/t0/80 sebelen apu) BulnL Sz
9G6°G81 00°0 9G6'G81 Z SNOLI_A Sjusy Juswiolly ¥91000 RN ST02/¥0/971 PaAIR03Y susy ¢
¢L 001 000 <L00b Z SNOLBA 193eM JusUio|lY £91000 usuny ST0C/P0/ET )8 €¢
64 Pv6'T 000 6L vb6'T zZ SNOLEA Sjuy Juswlo|y £91000 jaun) ST0Z/P0/ET PaAIRISY sjusy ¢¢
¢E0 000 [451] z 1samieN Jsatou yueg J@ SAIBSaY ssauisng S102/v0/0€ isemuI jueg T1¢
129837 00°0 PE'EY 4 SNoLIeA uay abesen O op sabesen ST0¢/S0/10  sobelen apui) Buuinl 0z
12874 00°0 PE'EY P4 SnoLiep juay sbelen 7). op sabelen ST102/50/10  sebeleg apup Buluinl 61
PEeh 00°0 vE'Er Z SNnoLeA juay sbeles ) op sabele GT102/S0/10 sebelen apuD bujuing 81
1297 000 PE'ER Z SNOLIeA Juay sbesen O op sabe.len ST02/S0/10  sebeleg apup Buunl /1
99'bE 00°0 99'vE Z SNOLIA Juay sbeien D} op sabe.len S102/S0/10  sebelen apup buunl 91
bE'EY 00°0 YE'ED z SNOLIEA Juay abeles D). op sabeien ST02/S0/10  sebeien apup bunung g1
be'er 0070 ve'ey z SNOLIEA Uy sbeies D) ap sabesen ST02/S0/10  sebeleg apup buungt 41
ve'th 0070 ve'ey z SNOLEA JuSy sbeses D) ap sabelen ST02/50/10 sebeses apuip buling, €1
veeh 000 veey z SNoHeA Uy abesen o) op sabeien S10¢/S0/10 sebelen apup buiing T
be'eh 00°0 vEeh z SNOLIeA Juay abesen 9| op sabeses ST02/S0/T0  sebelen apup buiwing 11
be'eh 000 bE'Eh z SnoLiep juay abesen o1 op sabeieg ST02/S0/T0  sebesen apuD Buiinl 0T
Peeh 000 12374 zZ SNoLIeA Juay abelen D) P sabe.len ST02/¥0/07  ssbeles spu) buuing 6
00°00T 00°0 00°00T z SNOUeA ysodaq obeses D1 /10000 sabe.en STOZ/%0/80 sysodaq sbese /
00°00T 00°0 00°00T zZ SNOLIBA syisodap juawojy €97000 Waun) STOZ/YO/ET sysodaq ewiolly 9
00°00T 000 007001 zZ SnoueA syisodap juaLuo|y 297000 aun) ST0Z/%0/20 sysodaq Jeulolly §
S6'9¢S 000 S6'9¢S z SNOLEA Sjusy jusunofy 91000 wauny ST102/¥0/20 PaAIR0RY Slusy
009901 00°0 009901 z 3Jl|0d adiyjsedoue  usjulely JeAoipue 301jod 2da uauny ST02/¥0/0€ {3A0Jpue] NIod €
00°000'8 000 000008 Z 1bunod ybnolog Asjuing 1daoald 2a usLn) ST02/v0/10 Jdeoaid ¢
00'S6E'y 000 00'S6Ey Z buno) ybnolog Asjuing uels soueusjuiel 2a L.LIn) ST0¢/v0/10 uel9 soueusuielN T
12301 1VA °N adAl LVA lawolisn) uondisag oN 1d1209Yy yueg Ui ajeq 9poD JBYOINoA
1S171S1d1303d

(9102-5102) 910Z Aen 1L

[IoUNOY Ysiied ayljolang



L

YE'EY
pE'EH
vE'Eh
vEEY
veer
vE'Eh
veeh
vE'Ey
vEEr
€T'6LE
vE0
vEEY
1€'18€
00°05
68°LTC
00°0¢
007057
00°0€
(8'T6TC
99'p€
bE'Ey
vE'Ey
vEEY
vEEy
vEEy
vEEy
vEEy
PE'ED
vE'ED
vEEy
bEEy
1€°0
00°£8€"y
15474
02°€0T
8€'€ET
00°00T
00'SZ
00°0€

jejol

Jo

000
000
00°0
00°0
000
00°0
00°0
000
00°0
0070
000
00°0
000
000
000
000
000
000
(8'T6T°C
0070
000
000
000
000
000
00°0
00°0
000
000
000
000
00°0
00°0
00°0
0070
000
000
000
000
1VA

12 %34
12334
12%34
PEEY
PEEP
12834
beey
veeP
PeEEY
€T'6/LE
PE0
YEEY
T€'18€
00°0Sy
68°/TC
00°0¢
00°0ST
00°0€
00°0
99°bE
PEEY
peEr
beey
128374
beer
1234
129894
peEr
beep
beER
12834
T€°0
00'/8€Y
€r'eL
0c'e0T
8C'EET
00°00T
00°SZ
00°0€

1°N

NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNOLENNNNNNNNNNNNNNINDNNNN

adAL IVA

SNOUeA
snouep
SNOLIeA
SNOLIBA
SNOLIBA
SNOLIBA
SNOLBA
SNOLIBA
Snolep
SNOLBA
isamieN
SNOLBA
1NoY) ysiied auIoylSIom
snoep
|louno) ysied ucideH
SNOLIBA
SNoLIeA
SnoLiep
JUWH
SNOLIBA
SNoLIBA
SnoLieA
SnoLiep
SNnoLep
Snouep
SNOLeA
SNOLIBA
SNnoLIeA
SNOLIeA
SNoLIeA
SNOLIRA
1samieN
SNOLIBA
SnoLep
SNOUeA
SNOUBA
SNOLIBA
SNOLIBA
SNOLeA

Jowoisn)

jusy sbelen O
Jusy sbeleny 1
sy abeles H|
ey abeles N
oy abelen o)
sy sbesen D1
Jusy sbeleny O
sy abeles H|.
U9y abelen ).
abeieb

35a493u] Mjueg
Juay abeles O
Alsuonels
syoyseg Buibuey
Aisuonels
S|y Juswio|y

sjisodap JUSWIONY

s1yseq buibuey
uiniay 1vA
sy abeles o1
ey obelesy
1uay abelesy DI
juay abelen o)
sy sbelesy D)
juay sbeles D1
Wy abeles N1
Wy abeles O
sy abeles 5|
juay abelen o)
WSy abeles H)
sy abeles N
12193 Myueg
syayseg buibueH
SjUsy JUsUoY
SIUSY Juswio|ly
SUSY Juswiofy
s9les Ipusje)

slosuods Jepusied

SHOADY

uonduasag

610000

oa
2/7000
141000
041000
041000
047000
047000

691000
897000
991000
/91000
991000
991000
991000

oN 1d1aoay

sabeten
sobeen
sabelen
sabelen
sabelen
sabeles
sabeles
sobe.len
sabelen
sabeles
9AI9STY Ssauisng
sobeien
waun)
RN
WaUND
aLIND
LNy
waun)
LM
sabelecy
sabelery
sabe.en)
sobe.en)
sabeles
sabeles
sabelen
sobelen
sobelen
sabe.en
sabelesy
sabelen
AAIISDY Sssauisng
waun)
2Ny
uauN)
uaLN)
Wwa.un)
wauny
s

Nueg

InuIN

ST0Z/L0/10
ST0Z/L0/10
S102/20/10
ST02/£0/T0
S102/£0/10
S102¢/40/T0
ST0Z/L0/10
ST02/£0/T0
ST02/20/0C
S102/60/40
S102/90/0€
ST0Z/90/671
ST02/90/bC
ST102/90/91
ST02/90/S1
ST02/90/ST
ST02/90/ST
ST02/90/5T
S102/50/90
ST02/90/10
S102/90/10
S102/90/10
ST02/90/10
S10Z/90/10
ST02/90/10
ST02/90/10
S102/90/T0
S702/90/10
S102/90/10
ST02/90/10
S102/S0/6T
§102/50/6¢
S102/90/80
ST0T/50/L2
ST0Z/S0/61
ST02/S0/61
S102/S0/61
S102/S0/61
ST02/S0/61

9jeq

sabe.teny apup Buing
sebe.esy apu) Buing
sabetes) apu) Buuing
sabeien) apu) Buuin
sabeien apuD Buuing
sobeten apu) Buuing
sabe.esy apu) Buuwing
sabeieny apuD Bujuing
sabeseny s Buluing
sabeleny apu) Buuiny
1SaISjUT Mueg
PaAIRDYY Suay
Asuoneis

s1oyseg Buibuey
Asuoneys

PaAIRD9Y Suy
sysodag Juswioly
s)oyseg buibueH
uwinisy LvA

sabelen apu) bujuing,
sabete apu Buuing
sebelen apun Buuing
sobeieny oD buiuing
sabelen apuiD Buiing
sabelen apua) buluing
sabeten apuD Buuing
sabe.en ap4iD Buuing
sabeteny apa) Buuing
sabelen apuiD buluing
sobeses) apuD buuing,
sabesen apu) buuing
1S9.49)Uf Muey

siseq Buibuey
paAlaDaY SjuSy
PIAISDRY SUDY
PIAIRDDY SUSY
Jepus|ed

Jepugied

SWIoDUT HaAPY

apo)

08
6L
8/
LL
9L
SL
YL
€L
[44
174
174
69
99
¥9
€9
9
19
09
6S
89
LS
9s
SS
PS
€S
4]
18
0s
6b
8y
VA4
9%
St
144
&b
[44
134
V4
6€

Iayonop

(9102-6102) 910Z Ael L1

1817 S1d1303y

[1oUNoY ysited apijoiang



L jo €

00°0ST 000 00°0ST Z SNoLIEA sysodap jusuwo|ly +£1000 uauin) ST0Z/0T/p1 sysodeq WBWIO|lY 12T
00°0L 000 00°0L Z SNoLIeA Sjusy Jusunolly ¥£T000 uan) ST0Z/0T/p1 sysodaq WBWIo|Y 02T
29'8 000 9'8b z SNnoLIeA Sjuay JUBWIO|Y €/7000 usun) S10Z/60/£0 s)sodaq BWIO|Y 61T
00°00¢ 00°0 00°00¢C Z SnoleA sysodap jusuio|y €/1000 uamn) §102/60/40 sysodaq juawiolly 811
8998 000 8998 Z Uospny ysodaq sbesen 0¢0000 sebeley STOZ/0T/pT  sebesen opup Bulwing /11
00°00T 000 00°00T1 Z uospny Jisodeq abelen 020000 sabeley STOZ/0T/pT sysodaq sbesen 9771
YE'EY 000 bEEY Z SNOLIEA Juay sbesen 71 2a sabeleg ST0Z/60/1T0 sabeses opu) Buint €11
99'vE 000 99°'b€ z SNOLIEA Y abelen o1 2d sabeleg ST0T/60/10 sebeien opup buiny 11
veEr 000 1234 Zz SNoLIeA Uy abeses DI 2a sabelen S102/60/10 sebeien apu) Bupinl 11T
PEEY 00°0 1257 Z SNnoLIeA U3y abeses 7| 2a sabeles ST02/60/T0 sebeien apu) Buiing. 011
PEEY 000 PEEY p4 SNOLIBA juay obeien 5| 2d sabelen GT102/60/10 sabeles spuD Bujuinl 601
vEED 000 1434 Z SNOLIEA juay abesen 91 2a sabeleny ST02/60/10 Ssabeses apu Buiuny 801
1294 000 beer Z ShoLeA Juay obeses D1 Ja sabelen $102/60/T0 sebeies apu) Buling /01
PeEY 00°0 bEEY Zz SnoleA 9y abesen O 2d sabelen ST102/60/10 sebelen apui) Buing. 901
99°v€ 000 99°p€ p4 SNoLIeA Juay abesen 5| 2d sabelen S102/60/10 sebelen apu) Buuinl SOT
00°1¢ 000 00°T¢C Z SNoLIEA Sy abesen 71 2a sabeleny ST0Z/60/T0 sebeies spuD buiwing 401
PE'EY 000 PE'Ey z SNOHEA Juay sbetes oy 2d sabelen ST02/60/10 ssbelen apu buluing. €071
PEEP 000 12254 p4 SNOLIEA Uy obeses O Ja sabelen ST02/60/10 sebelen apa) Buuing zoT
1234 000 PEEY z SnoLieA juay abeien D) 2d sabelen ST0Z/80/6T sebeien apu) Buinl 101
00°T¢ 000 00°1¢ Z SNoLIeA Juay ebeien D) o4 sabe.en ST0Z/80/1T  sebeses o) buiwinl QT
12574 000 beEh Z SNOLIBA Juay sbesen D1 Ja sabeien ST0Z/80/€0  sebeten apap BuuinL 66
99°'1€ 000 99°vE A SNOLIEA Uy abesen 1 2a sabelen G102/80/c0 sdbelen apup buuing. g6
beEY 000 bE'eY P4 SNOLEA juay sbeisen D1 ad sabeten S10¢/80/€0 sebeien apud Bulwing /6
99°'pE 000 99'b¢ P4 SNoLIEA juay abeses D 2da sabe.eny GT02/80/€0 sebielen apuD Buinl 96
vEEY 000 bE'EY Z SnoLieA juay abesen ) 2a sabe.en S10¢/80/€0 sabelen apuD Buiiny g6
bEEY 000 bEEY Z SnoLleA uay sbesen H) ada sabeien ST02/80/c0 sabeien apa) Buwing 6
PEEY 000 PEEY z SNOLEA sy sbeien 71 2a sabeien S102/80/c0 sabelen apup buuing €6
1254 00°0 PEEY pA SNOLEA U3y abeien o1 ad sabe.len ST102/80/€0 sabelen apup buiny g6
PE'EY 00°0 1224 pA SNOLIEA juay sbesen D1 2a sabe.len ST02/80/€0 sabelen apuip buiny 16
12854 000 P 4 SNoLeA Juay abeles D1 2a sabesen ST02/80/€0 sabelen apa) buiwini o
veEh 000 PEEY z SNoLIeA sy sbesen o1 aa sabeien ST102/80/c0  sabelen apup buiuing 68
1257 00°0 veEy Z SNnoLeA Juay sbesen 91 aa sabeten GT0Z/80/0  sebelen spup Buluiny gy
00°00¢ 00°0 00°00¢ Z uno) ybnolog Asjuing  pund Ajunpioddo prem aa Wa.n) S10Z/80/50 Sjueln |eus)xgy /8
0€0 00°0 0€°0 VA 1samieN Isalalu] ued OAISSaY ssauisng S102/80/8¢ Jsetalu] yueg 9g
€€0 000 £€°0 zZ 1ssmiep Jsalalu] Aqued OAISSTY Ssauishg S10Z/£0/1€ jsal_lu] ueg S8
99°bE 000 99°'b€ Y4 SNOLIBA Juay abeles o1 sabelen ST0Z/£0/10 sebesen spuid buuiny, g
12 %974 00°0 beEr Z SNOLIBA Juay abeteg 51 sabelen ST0T/£0/10 sebelen apu) Bupiny €8
PEEY 00°0 beer z SNoLIeA Uy abeleg 51 sabeien S102/£0/10 sebeien spuD Buliny. zg
PEEY 00°0 beeh 4 SNoLeA Jusy sbeien D1 sabe.en ST0C/£0/10  sebelen spui) Buiwing 18
|ejol 1VA 1°N adAlL IVA Jawioysn) uondinsaq oN 1d1e09y ueg INUIN ajeqa 3p0) J9YydnoA
1817 S141303yY

(9102-6102) 9102 Aew 11

[IoUNOY Ysiied ayljolang



L

122914
peer
99'vE
99'bE
12234
14934
12237
99'bE
PEER
beeh
00°'TC
12934
bE'EY
1234
12334
129334
€€'0
€€°0
00°8¢t
00'618
00°0€T
€0
12934
00°18¢
00°1C
99°bE
1234
129234
127894
PEEY
12334
1234
99°bE
pe'Er
129834
bEEY
129834
129534
S€0
lejoL

40

00°0
000
000
00°0
00°0
00°0
000
00°0
00°0
00°0
000
000
000
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
00°0
000
00°0
00°0
00°0
000
000
000
00°0
00°0
000
000
00°0
000
00°0
00°0
000
000
00'0
1VA

12834
12234
99'b€
99'bE
12X %4
1834
bEEY
99'bE
PE'EY
127834
00°TC
125234
PEEY
12334
124
129894
€€°0
€€0
00'8Z¥
00618
00°0ET
€0
bV
00182
00°'1C
99'bE
PE'EY
bE'EY
PE'EY
12534
bE'EY
bEEY
99°pE
PE'EY
PEEr
YEEY
bEEY
bEEY
S€0
BN

NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNRNRENRNNNMN

adAL 1YA

SNOLBA
SNOLIRA
SNoLeA
SnoLep
Snouep
SNOLRA
SNOLBA
SNOLIBA
snoLep
SNOUBA
SNOLBA
SNOLBA
snolep
snouep
snouep
SNOLeA
1SomIeN
IsamieN
1puno) ybnouog Asjuing
1pUnoY) ybnolog Asjuing
SNOMEA
IsamieN
Snoep
1puno) ybnouog Asjuing
Snouep
SnoLieA
SNOLBA
SNOLeA
SnoLIeA
snoLep
snouep
SNOLeA
SNOLBA
SNOLIBA
SNoLIeA
SnoLeA
SnoLep
snouep
1ssmieN

Asuioysn)

Uy sbeten Oy
jusy abeleny D1
juay sbeles )
sy abeles 5
juay abelen o)
Uy abelen ).
Jusy abelen D
sy abelesy H|
Sy abele N
juay abesen O
sy abelen o)
Uy abeten Ot
Yy abeles H1
U2y abeles o)
juay sbelen Oy
sy abelen D1
3Sa481u] yueg
1SaM9ju] yueg
pund Aijunyioddo prem
pund Aynunyioddo plem
W3y abelen o
JSa49)u] Mjueg
Uy abelen 5
sliedsy Qids
Yy abelen H1
Yy abelen Dt
Yy abelen D)
judy abelen N
juay abeles) .
Uy sbeles D1
juay abeleg
sy obeteny D)
ey abelen |
U9y abeien O
U9y sbeten) D).
Uy obeses D
sy abelesy O
sy abelesy H1
1SaI33UT Yueq

uonduasaqg

aa
2d
ad
aa
aa
2a
2a
oda
aa
aa
aa
2
aoa
2a
aa
aa
op
op
2a
aa
120000

a2da
ol¢
ada
2d
2a
2d
o ¢
ada
oa
2a
2a
aoda
aa
aa
2a

ON 1diooay

sabeleo
sabeles
sobe.en)
sabelen
sobeten
sabelen
sabeien
sabelen
sabe.en
sebelen
sobelen
sabe.en
sabe.len
sobeieg
sabe.en)
sabelen
9AI19SY ssauisng
SAI9S9Y Ssauisng
LNy
Ny
sabelen
DAI9S9Y ssauisng
sabeleny
uUND
sabe.len
sabetesy
sobelesy
sobe.en
sabelen
sobe.en
sobe.en
sabeuen
sabelen
sabe.en)
sabelen
sobelen
sobe.en
sabelesy
9AI9SDY SSauisnyg

Nueg

ajnuin

S102/21/10
S10Z/11/61
ST102/T1/20
ST0Z/11/20
ST0Z/T1/20
ST0Z/11/20
ST02/11/20
ST0T/11/20
ST02/11/20
ST02/11/20
ST02/11/20
S102/11/20
ST0Z/T1/20
S102/11/20
ST02/11/20
ST0T/11/20
ST02/21/1€
ST02/17/0€
s10Z/zT/62
ST0Z/2T/%0
STOZ/TT/TT
S102/07/0€
ST02/01/6T
ST0Z/0T/b1
ST02/01/10
S102/07/10
S102/01/10
ST02/01/10
ST0Z/01/10
S102/07/10
S102/01/10
ST0Z/0T/10
ST0Z/01/10
ST0Z/0T/10
ST0Z/0T/10
ST0Z/01/10
ST0Z/01/T0
S102/60/12
ST02/60/0€

ojed

sebelesy apu) Buiuiny
sabelesy s Buluing
sabeies apu Buluing
sabelen sp.D) BurLIng,
sabe.es) s Buwin,
sebe.en a1 Buwny,
sebeles apa1) buiuing
sabeiesy apuD Buing
sabeien 9D Buuing
sabelen) 9. buiny
sabe.len) ap.) Burng,
sabetesy apuD) Buiuing
sabeien apup Buing
sabedteny apup Buuing,
sabe.leny ap.) Buny,
sabe.esy ap.ID Buiuing
JSau93uf Mueg

15249V yueg

sjueis jeusepg
sjuels jeulopg
sabelesy apu Buuing
JSau9)u] dueq

sabe.ien) s Buing
s9{04q oSil

sobeien apu) Buiuing
sabe.esy apur) Buing
sabeles) apu) Buuing
sabe.les) apup Buing,
sobelen apd) Buuing,
sobeles) apua Bujuing,
sebelesy s Buluing,
sabelesy apui) Buing,
sebelesy spu) Buiuing
sabe.en) spaD buiuiny
sabesery ap.aD Huuing
sabelen) apdp Buuing
sebeleny apu) Buuing
sebeles apaD Buluing
1S2493U] Mueg

apo)

091
6ST
89T
{ST
9ST
SST
PqT
€ST
[A
18T
0sT
6v1
8pT
b7
9T
SPT
144}
b1
(44}
1348
1)4}
6ET
8€T
LET
9€T
SET
PET
€eT
CET
TE€T
0€T
6CT
81
44}
9Ct
s
74}
X413
(448

J3YdnoA

(9102-G102) 9102 e L1

181718141303y

JIouUNo) ysiied ayljoialig



(9102-6102) 9102 Aew 11

JIoUN0Y ysied ayijosaug

L Jo g
be'th 000 beEY Z jueua] abeie Juay sbeles sabelen 910¢/10/61 sebeien apiD Buwing 661
99'bE 000 99°b¢ z jueus} sbelen Juay sbelen sabelen 9102/10/¢0 Sebeies s Buling 86T
14574 000 129834 Y4 jueus] sbelsen Judy abesen sabelen 910Z/T0/v0  sebelen spu) Buing /61
vE'eY 00°0 ve'er 4 jueus] sbeles uay sbesen sebelesy 9102/10/¢0 sebesen apuD buluiny 961
vEeh 00°0 PE'ED Z jueua] abeiey sy sbelen sabelen 9T0Z/10/p0  sebeien apu) Buluiny. G6T
12254 000 beEY Z Jueus) abeien uay sbelen sebelen 9T0Z/10/v0 sebeien apu) Buliny 61
PEEY 000 vEEY Z jueus} abesen Juay sbeses sabelen 9102/10/v0 sebetes s Buliny €61
00°'T¢ 000 00°'T¢ Z ueua] abelen Uy abeles sabe.ten 9102/10/b0 sebeles spuil) buing 6T
PEEY 000 PE'ED Z jueua| abesen Uy sbeien sabelen 9102/10/¥0 sebeies apa) buiwing 16T
beeh 000 vEER Z jueua] abeiey sy sbelen sabe.en 910Z/10/b0  sebeien apu) buluiny Q61
99'b¢ 00°0 99'b€ Y4 jueus) abesen uay sbesen sabelen 9102/10/t0 sebeien opu buluin) 681
PE'ED 00°0 PE'Er z jueus| sbesen Juay abeses sebelen 910Z/10/0 sebetes apuD Buluiny 881
ve'er 000 be'Ey z Jueus] abeien Uy abesen sabeuen 910Z/10/+0 sebeles apup) Buiny /81
99'pE 000 99°'b€ 4 lueus sbeien juay sbesen sabelen 9T0¢/10/¥0 sebesen apui) buuiny 98T
vEEh 000 PE'EY Z jueusj abeien Juay sbelen sabe.len 9102/10/+0 sebeten apu) Buluiny 81
1€°0 00°0 1€0 z 1samieN 15a9)U] Mueg Jd 9AISSay ssauisng ST0Z/T1/62 Jsasaul jueg 8T
00°099°¢ 00°0 00°099'¢ Z buno) yBnodog Asjuing  pund AyunpoddQ piem aa ualin) 9102/10/62 Sjueln [eutelxy €81
00°'s 000 00°s 4 19 sspiod v sysodap uswio|y 941000 WLl 910Z/10/6T sysodaq juswio|ly 781
0009 000 00°0S Z 19 sapiod v SjUay JUsWIofy 941000 _4iInD 910Z/10/61 PaAIRIaY suSy 18T
00°s 000 00°'s z T9 seploq v I3lem Juswio|ly 941000 W) 9102/10/61 13jep 08T
00°0T 000 00°0t Y4 T9 sepiod v sysodep Jusunojfy 9/7000 weunp 910Z/10/61 sysodaq Juaunolly 641
00°00T 000 00°00T 4 19 sapiod v syisodap swio|y 9/1000 WL.lin) 9102/10/61 sysodad juswiolly 87T
£8'¢C 000 £8¢C Z  159M YuoN Aouios|g MN A3pLis|3 S/T000 WD 9T0Z/T0/ST  1SSM UMON Aouoag /T
00°0S 000 00°0S z A381005S aiplalig siadweH sewistuyd S£T000 wa.unp 910Z/10/S1 sladwey seunsuyd 9/1
00°0¢T 000 00'0¢t Z sjadie] XAS sjeH SHOADY S£1000 LU 9102/10/S1 SWooUT LsADY S/ T
beEr 000 PEEY V4 SNOLIEA juay abetes D) aa sabelen ST0Z/¢T/Tz  sebeien spup) Buuny p/1
pe'er 000 beeh Z SNOLIeA Sy abesen o1 2a sabelen S10Z/ZT/10  sebelen spu) Bulwing €/1
PEEY 000 PEED Z SNoLIeA juay abeies o1 aa sabelen ST0Z/¢T/10 sebeten apui) Buiny. g/T
PEEY 000 PEEY 4 SNOLIEA juay abeses 1 2d sabelen ST0Z/cT/10  sebelen spu) Buwiny. T/1
veey 000 rEEY z SNOLEA jusy sbeles D1 2d sabelen ST0Z/21/10  sebesen apa buluiny /1
beer 000 PEEY Z SNOLIEA Uy abeley o1 2a sabelen ST02/¢1/10 sebetes apu) Buiwing 691
Peeh 000 PEEY Z SnoLieA Jusy sbesen o1 2d sebelen ST0Z/Z1/10 sebesen spaD buluinl g9t
99 000 99'bE Z SNoLIeA sy abelen 31 2d sabeten ST0Z/¢T/10  sebeien spud Buwinl /91
99°pE 000 99°'b¢ 4 SNoUeA uay sbetes D1 2d sabelen ST0¢/T1/10 sebelen spui) Buiung 991
99°vE 000 99°p€ z SNouUeA Juy abeten D1 aa sabeien ST0¢/Z1/T0 sebelen spuap Buiuin) g91
00°'T¢ 00°0 00°T¢ Z SNOLEA juay abeley o1 aa sabesen ST0Z/Z1/10  sabelen spua Buuin) 9T
YEer 000 veeh Z SNOLIEA Uy abeles 31 2d sabeten ST02/ZT/10  sebelen apap Buuny €91
12834 000 12854 4 SNoLIeA U3y abeten 51 2a sabelen ST0Z/¢1/10  sebesen sp.iD buiiny 91
PEEY 000 124 z SNOLUeA juay sbesen D) old] sabelen ST02/¢1/10  sabeses apuip Buiing 191
lelol LYA 19N adAL 1VA Jawoisny uondudsaq ON jdiooay Nueg anuIW ajeq apo) JaYoNoA
1817 s1diad3y



00°0S4 000 00°0SZ Z buno) ybnolog Asjuing  pund Aipunyioddo piem Jua.un) 9102/€0/1€ s309[0ld SIIN 9€27
00'88 00°0 00°88 Z buno) ybnosog Asjuing  pung Aygunyioddo piem RN 9102/€0/1€ )/suoijelodaq sewisuy) Sez
4478071 00°0 £4°80T V4 SnoLep SjuRY JUBWIO|IY L) 9102/£0/b1 PaARDDY SIUY €T
bl 000 9'bL V4 SnoLeA Sjusy JUBUI0|IY juaLn) 9102/€0/b1 PoAIRDDY SJUY €£€T
vy 00°0 veer V4 snouep juay abeles 51 sabesen 9102/€0/Tz  sebeien apuip Bujwing. €7
€€°0 00°0 £€°0 z 1samieN 1SR43)U Hueq aMIBSTY ssauisng 9102/£0/TE 1saI83U] ueg TEZ
€€°0 00'0 £€°0 V4 1s9mIeN 1saU8)u] Yueq DAIDSIY ssauisng 9102/20/62 Jsa1eu] yueg 0€e
99" 00°0 99'b€ Z snolep sy abeles 51 sabelen 910¢/€0/10 sabeien apu) Buiing 6z
vecr 00°0 pE'EY Z SnoleA ey sbeles 51 sabeles 910¢/€0/10 sebeleg spuIp Buiwing 82z
¥ecp 00°0 veey Z SNoLeA ey abelen JL sabelen 9102/€0/10 sabesen spu) Bujwing /7
99'bE 000 99°p€ Z snolep sy sbelen 31 sabele 9102¢/€0/10 ssbelen apui) buinl 97z
vEEH 00°0 veey V4 sholiep Juy abesen D1 sebesen 970¢/€0/10 ssebelen apud Buuinl 7z
vESh 00°0 PEEy V4 snoLieA Juay sbeles ) sabesen 9102/£0/10 sabelen apup Buin) 42z
ve'sy 00'0 ey V4 SnoLeA uay sbeles Oy sabesen 910Z/€0/10 sobelen apup) Buiwiny €7z
vEEy 00'0 ve'cr Z SnoLep juay sbetes o1 sebeses 910¢/€0/10 sebelen apui) buuny, 7zz
veer 00'0 ey yA snoleA jusy sbetes DL sebesen 9102/£0/10 sebeles apupd Buiny. Tz
vEEr 00°0 pecH yA SnoLeA Juay sbeles o). sabeien 910z/€0/10  sebeles apuld Suningt 0ze
00'1¢ 00°0 00'1¢ yA SnopeA sy sbeles o1 sabeses 910¢/€0/10 sabeles apu) buing. 671¢
99'E 00°0 99°'b€ Z SnoLeA uay sbetes o) sabe.en . 9102/€0/10 sebelen ap4D Bupwing 871z
ey 00°0 veep Z Snolep ey sbeles . sabelen 9102/€0/10  sebelen spuD Buny /12
ey 00'0 PEEY V4 Snolep Juay sbeles 51 sabeley 910Z/€0/10 sebeten apu Buing 97
vy 00'0 vEEp V4 Snowep sy sbeles 71 sabeien 9102/20/61 sebe.ien apu Buwing ST
00'0€1 00'0 00°0€T V4 jueus | abeses ey sbeles 51 220000 sabeles 9102/20/91 sebeten apu Bupung 471
vecy 00'0 becr V4 jueua) abeses Juay sbelen sabeien 910¢/¢0/10 sebeleg apu) Bupuny g1z
vecy 00'0 pEEY z jueua) abeies juay sbelen sabesen 910¢/¢0/10 sebeieg apu) Bujuiny z1z
pe'cy 000 12937 Z jueus sbeles juay abeles sabelen 910¢/z0/10 sebeten apu) Bujwingl. 112
vecy 00'0 vEey Z jueua] sbeles juay sbeles sabeien 970Z/20/10 sebesen apup Buuing 012
vEEy 00'0 vE'Ey Z jueus] sbeles Jusy sbeles sabesen 970Z/20/70 sabesen api Buuwing, 60C
99'bE 000 99'b€ Z jueus] sbeien juay abelen sabeien 9102/20/10 sebetes apdi) Buunl 80z
99'p€ 00°0 99°vE Z jueus] sbelen Juay abelen sabeien 910¢/Z0/10 sebelen spu) Buinl /0Z
99'p€ 00°0 99'bE Z jueus | abeles Juy sbelen sabele 910¢/Z0/10 sebelen spu) Buuing 90z
ey 000 PEEy Z ueus] abeen Uy abelen sabelen 9102/20/10 sebeies spup buuiny 507
ey 00'0 vy V4 ueus] sbelen juay sbelen sabeies 9702/20/10  sabeien apuD Buint 0z
PE'Eh 000 veer V4 jueus] sbelen jusy sbelen sabesen 9T02/20/10  sabeien spu) Buwng €07
vEEY 000 veEy V4 Jueus] sbelen U3y abeien sabeien 910¢/20/10 sabelen apu) BumnL 207
vE'EY 000 veEh V4 jueus] sbelen Jusy abelen sabeien 9102/20/10  sebeten apap burLng T0Z
00°12 00'0 00°12 z ueus] sbelen Juey sbesen sabelen 910Z/20/10  sabeien apuY Buiwny 00z
|eloL LVYA 19N adAL 1VA Jawojisn) uondinsag ON 1d1959Yy yueg QNUIN ajeq apo) IAYONOoA
AS17S1d1303y

(9102-51.02) 9102 Aey 11

JIoUN0Y) Ysiied agyjoiang



89'LEV 'OV L8'T6T'T  18'SHT’SE lejol

lejor LYA 19N adAl IVA lawoysn) uondusag oN ydiooey jueg aynuIpW ajeq 8po) 19YonoA

1S S1dI303y
[1oUN0YD ysiied ajolang

(9102-G102) 9102 Aew L1



Page 1

Voucher

25
26
27
24
31
29

4
28
30
52
50
51
32
53
54

5
69
70
71
72

12

113

114

116

115

17

118
136

209
167
168
169
211
210

226
225
235

Date

01/04/2015
01/04/2015
01/04/2015
07/04/2015
14/04/2015
15/04/2015
20/04/2015
23/04/2015
30/04/2015
14/05/2015
18/05/2015
18/05/2015
29/05/2015
08/06/2015
08/06/2015
15/06/2015
15/06/2015
24/06/2015
29/06/2015
01/07/2015
29/07/2015
05/08/2015
19/08/2015
29/09/2015
30/09/2015
02/10/2015
14/10/2015
14/10/2015
14/10/2015
18/10/2015
22/10/2015
27/11/2015
02/12/2015
12/01/2016
23/01/2016
28/01/2016
15/02/2016
19/02/2016
08/03/2016
29/03/2016

Briercliffe Parish Council
Transactions for Cash

Chg/Rec No. Description
STARTING BALANCE

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Transfer from Current
Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stationery

Transfer from Current
Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Transfer from Current
Stamps

Allotment Materiais
.Transfer from Current
Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

Transfer from Current
Stamps

Stamps

Stamps

CLOSING BALANCE

Total

-38.16
-6.36
-5.16

-12.96
-3.78
-8.64

150.67
-6.48
-6.48
-9.72
-1.73
-1.73
-1.73
-6.48

-11.95
65.08
-6.48

-17.28

-12.72
-3.24
-3.24

-22.68
-6.48
-6.68
-3.87
-2.05

140.00
-6.48

-140.00
91.20
-5.40

-22.68
-3.24

-25.92
-6.48

-29.67

153.39
-1.73

-54.00
-6.45

11 May 2016 (2015-2016)

Balance
5.61

-32.55
-38.91
-44.07
-57.03
-60.81
-69.45
81.22
74.74
68.26
58.54
56.81
65.08
53.35
46.87
34.92
100.00
93.52
76.24
63.52
60.28
57.04
34.36
27.88
21.20
17.33
15.28
155.28
148.80
8.80
100.00
94.60
71.92
68.68
42.76
36.28
6.61
160.00
158.27
104.27
97.82
97.82

Cashed date



Briercliffe Parish Council
SUMMARY OF VAT POSITION

11 May 2016 (2015-2016)

| Actual to date

Brought Fon/vard
Receipts
Sub Total

Payments

£-2,191.87

£2,191.87

£0.00

£2,770.45

Bal. carry/fwd.

-£2,770.45



11 May 2016 (2015-2016)
Briercliffe Parish Council

BANK ACCOUNTS
Current £133.71
Garages £9,068.85
Business Reserve £9,706.64
Total in Banks 18,909.20
Cash 97.82

GRAND TOTAL (Banks and Cash) £19,007.02
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Briercliffe Parish Council
DRAFT PAYMENTS LIST : Cheques 1 to 30000

11 May 2016 (2015-2016)

Vchr.
73
134
135

138
139
140
141
142
143
170
171
172
173
175
176

177
178
179

180
181
182

183
184

185
186
187
188

189
190
207
208

191
102

193
194
195

196
197
198

199
200

201
202
203
204

205
206

Cheque
000021
000022
000022

000023
000024
000025
000026
000027
000028
000029
000029
000029

000029 -

000029
000029

000030
000030
000030

000031
000031
000031

000032
000032

000033
000033
000033
000033

000036
000037

000038 .

000038

000039
000039

000040
000040
000040

000041
000042
000042

000043
000043

000044
000045
000046
000046

000047

000048

001070

Cde.

29
28
26

26
16
21
42
36
22

32
32
24
24

24
32

24
32

22
22

22
22
22
38

42
46
22
22

21
30

24
32

44
22
38

22
42

34
42
30
21

13
10
42

Name

M Windle

R Frost

R Frost

Subtotal No. 000022
T&F Steel

BDO

Latham Bros

CA Traffic

AKelly

Afforable Skip

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Subtotal No. 000029
HMRC

HMRC

HMRC

Subtotal No. 000030
HMRC

HMRC

HMRC

Subtotal No. 000031
Burnley Hire centre
Burnley Hire centre
Subtotal No. 000032
Lanlee

Lanlee

Lanlee

Laniee

Subtotal No. 000033
R Frost

Ann Roberts

Blakeys

Blakeys

Subtotal No. 000038
Greenwoods
Greenwoods

Subtotal No. 000039
Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Subtotal No. 000040
Steve Watson

Howarth Timber

Howarth Timber

Subtotal No. 000042
Lanlee

Lanlee

Subtotal No. 000043
Pennine Print

Kedel

Greenwoods
Greenwoods

Subtotal No. 000046
P3 Computers

J Greenwood

St James Church

Description
garage

Garage Deposit
Garage Rent

Garage Repairs
Audit
Hedgecutting
SPiD Repairs
Christmas Hampers
Skip Hire

Clerk Salary
Clerk Salary
Clerk Salary
Clerk Salary
Clerk Salary
Clerk Salary

Clerk Tax
Clerk Tax
Clerk Tax

Clerk Tax
Clerk Tax
Clerk Tax

Allotment Materiais
Allotment Materials

Allotment Maintenance
Allotment Maintenance
Allotment Maintenance
Christmas Decorations

Remembrance Day Wreath
Clerk Cover

keys and lock

keys and lock

Allotment Maintenance
Lengthsman

Clerk Salary
Clerk Salary
Clerk Salary

Land Rover Tax
Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials

Aliotment Materials
Allotment Materials

Newsletter
Benches
Lengthsman
Lengthsman

Toner
Stamps
Community Grant

Amount
575.00
100.00

43.34
143.34
122.40
276.00

72.00
322.80
135.20
120.00
210.70
210.70

96.06

96.06

52.04

52.04
717.60

8.63
213
3.94
14.70
8.63
2.13
3.94

14.70

37.20
312.00
349.20

77.18

46.12
547.94

43.94
715.18
"18.00

50.00

14.11

32.63

46.74
679.00
430.00

1,109.00
221.33

55.98

98.19
375.50
225.00

9.55
0.76

10.31
125.98

53.92
179.90
234.00
812.16
975.00
175.00

1,150.00
216.00

16.20

100.00



Briercliffe Parish Council

DRAFT PAYMENTS LIST : Cheques 1 to 30000

11 May 2016 (2015-2016)

Vchr.,

10
11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23

33
34
35

36
37
38

39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
55
56
57

58
59
60

61
62
83
64

Cheque
001071
001071
001071

001072
001072
001072

001073
001073

001074
001074
001074
001074
001074
001074

001075
001076
001077
001077
001077
001077

001078
001078

001080
001080
001080

001081
001081
001081

001082
001083
001084
001085
001086
001087
001087

001088
001089
001090
001091
001092
001092
001092

001093
001093
001093

001094
001095
001096
001096

Cde.

9
24
32

32
24
9

14
25

26
22
22
22
22
22

12
14
22
22
22
22

21
30

24
32

32
24

15
24
34
22
22
21
30

22
42
37
29

24
32

32
24

22
42
22
22

Name

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Subtotal No. 001071
HMRC

HMRC

HMRC

Subtotal No. 001072

Briercliffe Community Centre
Briercliffe Community Centre

Subtotal No. 001073
Lanlee

Lanlee

Lanlee

Lanlee

Lanlee

Lanlee

Subtotal No. 001074
Scribe 2000 Ltd
Lancashire County Council
Howarth Timber

Howarth Timber

Howarth Timber

Howarth Timber

Subtotal No. 001077
Greenwoods
Greenwoods

Subtotal No. 001078
Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Subtotal No. 001080
HMRC

HMRC

HMRC

Subtotal No. 001081
Aon

National Allotment Society
Pennine Print

Lanlee

Howarth Timber
Greenwoods
Greenwoods

Subtotal No. 001087
Roman Cart

Briercliffe Allotment Society

Holland House Nursery
Mr Ross

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Subtotal No. 001092
HMRC

HMRC

HMRC

Subtotal No. 001093
Blakeys

Springwood Nurseries
Howarth Timber

Howarth Timber

Page 2

Description
Clerk Salary
Clerk Salary
Clerk Salary

Clerk Tax
Clerk Tax
Clerk Tax

Room Hire
Room Hire

garage Materials

Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials

Scribe Accounts
Room Hire
Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials

Allotment Maintenance

Lengthsman

Clerk Salary
Clerk Salary
Clerk Salary

Clerk Tax
Clerk Tax
Clerk Tax

Insurance
Membership
Newsletter
Allotment Materials
Aliotment Materials

Allotment Maintenance
Allotment Maintenance

No Parking Sign
Community Grant
Hanging Baskets
garage

Clerk Salary
Clerk Salary
Clerk Salary

Clerk Tax
Clerk Tax
Clerk Tax

Allotment Materials
Plants & Soil

Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials

Amount
196.20
48.45
89.45
334.10
10.55
5.71
23.14
39.40
45.00
22.50
67.50
72.70
26.66
83.62
11.42
44.06
12.96
251.42
234.00
290.00
66.36
21.94
26.38
10.97
125.65
575.00
595.00
1,170.00
210.70
52.04
96.06
358.80
3.94
2.13
8.63
14.70
487.12
66.00
432.00
235.84
16.82
220.00
450.00
670.00
79.20
200.00
. 3,900.00
800.00
210.00
52.04
96.06
358.10
3.94
2.13
8.63
14.70
75.00
376.66
106.90
37.48



Briercliffe Parish Council

DRAFT PAYMENTS LIST : Cheques 1 to 30000

11 May 2016 (2015-2016)

Vehr.

65
67
68

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84

85
86
87

88
89
90

91
92
93
94

95
96

97
98
99

100
101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
119
120
121

122
123
124

125

Cheque

001097
001099
001099

001101
001102
001103
001103
001103
001103
001103
001103

001104
001104
001104

001105
001105
001105

001106
001106
001106

001107
001107
001107
001107

001108
001108

001109
001110
001110

001111
001111

001112
001113
001114
001115
001116
001117
001118
001119
001120
001121
001122
001122
001122

001123
001123
001123

001124

Cde.

22
30
21

42
42

9

9
24
24
32
32

32
24
9

24
32

22
22
22

22
22
22
22

21
30

12
26
26

25
14

42
34
22
22
16
30
42
22
13
42

24
32

32
24

46

Name

Subtotal No. 001096
Burnley Hire centre
Greenwoods
Greenwoods

Subtotal No. 001099
Wednesday Club

Daisy Chain Ltd

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Subtotal No. 001103
HMRC

HMRC

HMRC

Subtotal No. 001104
HMRC

HMRC

HMRC

Subtotal No. 001105
Howarth Timber
Howarth Timber
Howarth Timber

Subtotal No. 001106
Lanlee

Lanlee

Lanlee

Lanlee

Subtotal No. 001107
Greenwoods
Greenwoods

Subtotal No. 001108
Bullguard

Mr Hand

Mr Hand

Subtotal No. 001110

Briercliffe Community Centre
Briercliffe Community Centre

Subtotal No. 001111

Briercliffe Community Centre

Pennine Print

Blakeys

Lanlee

Lianne Abram
Greenwoods
Springwood Nurseries
Howarth Timber

P3 Computers
Springwood Nurseries
Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Subtotal No. 001122
HMRC

HMRC

HMRC

Subtotal No. 001123
Ann Roberts

Page 3

Description

Allotment Materials
Lengthsman

Allotment Maintenance

grant A Brierley
Daisy Chain
Clerk Salary
Clerk Salary
Clerk Salary
Clerk Salary
Clerk Salary
Clerk Salary

Clerk Tax
Clerk Tax
Clerk Tax

Clerk Tax
Clerk Tax
Clerk Tax

Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials

Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials

Allotment Maintenance
Allotment Maintenance

Computer software
Garage Deposit
Garage Rent

Room Hire
Room Hire

grant A Brierley
Newsletter
Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials
Internal Audit
Lengthsman
Vouchers
Allotment Materials
Toner

Vouchers

Clerk Salary

Clerk Salary

Clerk Salary

Clerk Tax
Clerk Tax
Clerk Tax

Clerk Cover

Amount
144.38
228.00
800.00
155.00
955.00
200.00

30.00
210.70
210.70

52.04

52.04

96.06

96.06
717.60

3.94
213
8.63
14.70
8.63
2.13
3.94

14.70
108.54

51.89

38.30
198.73

21.02
153.84
122.28
131.78
428.92

1,080.00
960.00
2,040.00

37.46
200.00

86.68
286.68

30.00

45.00

75.00

1,158.20
432.00

22.81

24.00
155.00

1,175.00

60.00

23.98
225.60

10.00
210.70

52.04

96.06
358.80

3.94
2.13
8.63
14.70
50.00



Briercliffe Parish Council
DRAFT PAYMENTS LIST : Cheques 1 to 30000

11 May 2016 (2015-2016)

Vchr.
126
127
128
129

130
131

132
133
144
145
146
150

147
148
149

155
156
157
158
151

152
153

154
164
165

159
160
161

162
163
212
213
214
215

216
217
218
219
220
221

222
223

224
227
228
229

230
231

Cheque
001125
001126
001127
001127

001128
001128

001129
001130
001131
001131
001131
001131

001132
001132
001132

001134
001134
001134
001134
001134

001136
001136

001137
001137
001137

001138
001138

.001138

001139
001140
001142
001143
001143
001143

001144
001145
001146
001147
001147
001147

001149
001149

001150
001151
001151
001151

001152
001153

Cde.

40
14
22
22

30
21

26
26

9
24
32
42

32
24
9

22
22
22
22
22

25
14

30
21
26

38
38
38

22
14
47

9
24
24

13
42
14
22
26
26

30
21

22

9
24
32

42
34

Name

Top Sign Plus
Lancashire County Council
Howarth Timber

Howarth Timber

Subtotal No. 001127
Greenwoods
Greenwoods

Subtotal No. 001128
Blakeys

GDR Lancs

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Amazon

Subtotal No. 001131
HMRC

HMRC

HMRC

Subtotal No. 001132
Howarth Timber

Howarth Timber
Howarth Timber
Howarth Timber

Howarth Timber

Subtotal No. 001134
Haggate Baptist Church
Haggate Baptist Church
Subtotal No. 001136
Greenwoods
Greenwoods
Greenwoods

Subtotal No. 001137
Festive Lights

Christmas World
Christmas World
Subtotal No. 001138
Blakeys

Briercliffe Community Centre

Burnley Borough Council
Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Subtotal No. 001143
P3 Computers

Pendle Signs

Briercliffe Community Centre

Howarth Timber

Howarth Timber

Howarth Timber

Subtotal No. 001147
Greenwoods
Greenwoods

Subtotal No. 001149
Meridith

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Steve Watson

Subtotal No. 001151
Howarth Timber

Pennine Print

Page 4

Description

Flower Show Plaques
Rent

Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials

Lengthsman
Aliotment Maintenance

TC Garage Repairs
TC Garage Repairs
Clerk Salary

Clerk Salary

Clerk Salary

Flags

Clerk Tax
Clerk Tax
Clerk Tax

Aliotment Materials
Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials

Room Hire
Room Hire

Lengthsman
Allotment Maintenance
TC Garage Repairs

Christmas Decorations
Christmas Decorations
Christmas Decorations

Allotment Materials
Room Hire

Planning Application
Clerk Salary

Clerk Salary

Clerk Salary

Toner
Noticeboards
Room Hire
Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials
Allotment Materials

Lengthsman
Allotment Maintenance

Hawthorn Hedges
Clerk Salary
Clerk Salary
Clerk Salary

Planters
Newsletter

Amount
92.16
290.00
8.40
9.07
17.47
853.48
100.00
953.48
29.87
863.60
210.70
52.04
96.06
9.94
368.74
3.94
2.13
8.63
14.70
16.03
74.29
82.98
74.29
37.03
284.62
2.50
15.00
17.50
853.48
1,140.00
272.63
2,266.11
119.99
138.00
69.00
326.99
25.32
15.00
97.50
219.33
100.00
5417
373.50
216.00
2,659.42
30.00
13.18
28.20
11.88
53.26
400.00
125.00
525.00
492.00
219.33
5417
100.00
373.50
11.94
432.00



Briercliffe Parish Council

11 May 2016 (2015-2016)

Vchr.
232
233
234

Cheque
001154
001155
001156

DRAFT PAYMENTS LIST : Cheques 1 to 30000

Cde. Name Description Amount
31 Lanlee Lengthsman 11.86
42  Pendle Signs Noticeboards 531.88
22  Blakeys Allotment keys 9.41

TOTAL 39,182.03
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Public Works Loan Board

The Clerk

Briercliffe Parish Council

23 Maple Bank

BURNLEY PWLS Referonce - 331 07139

8810 3FD

Loan Payment due 31 March 2016

Your authority has elected to pay loan repayments by direct debit and therefore the sum of £1,008.43 detalled on the
schedule will be debited from your nominated account on 31 March 2016. You need take no further action.

if you have any queries relating to this payment please contact the Board’ either by e-mail or islephone as. shown
above, The Board's staff will be pleased to supply any further information.



OFFICIAL
PWLB Reference ~ 331 07139

Schedule of Loan Repayments due 31 March 2016

Baiance Principal interest Total interest
Loan Qutstanding Due Due Due Rate
Number £ p £ p £ p £ %
488517 11,680.85 876.83 21860 1,086.43 3.780

TOTAL: 11,680.95 876,83 210.60 1,086.43
S— R, S———— S———————




ANNUAL REPORT NOTES

1. The balance brought forward are as last year
2. The Council precept remains the same
3. Total other receipts have increased due to:

a) The additional garage rentals of £3,500
b) Allotment and Garage deposits taken of £1,100

c) Increased Newsletter Advert income of £600
d) Increased Hanging Basket income of £2,000
e) Project income of £1,000

Difference in income from 2014 to 2015 £8,227

4. Staffing costs increased due to increased hours for the Clerk tking on responsibility for
the Newsletter and Clerk Cover requirements

The Public Work Loan repayments remain the same

6. Other payments have increased due to:
a) increased maintenance on allotments of £3,700
b) Additional hanging baskets of £750
c) Increased Lengthsman costs of £500
Difference in payments from 2014 to 2015 of £5,024
9. The Councils assets remain the same
Steve Watson

Responsible Financial Officer

Anne Kelly
Chairman

I/We certify that [/we have completed the audit of these accounts in accordance with the Local Finance
Act 1982 Part Il and with the Code of Audit Practice

In my/our opinion the accounts present fairly the financial position the Authority.

Signed Date



LIST OF ASSETS HELD AT 31/3/2016

Page 1 31st March 2016 Briercliffe Parish Council

Community

Date Purchased Description of Asset Current Value
01/04/2006 Briercliffe bowling green pavilion £1.00
01/04/2006 War memorial grounds and play are: £1.00
01/04/2006 Land inc. play area, rec, allot/garage £1.00
01/04/2012 8 Garages £8,000.00
01/06/2013 4 Garages £4,000.00
17/06/2013 1 Garage Bought £1,500.00
14/05/2014 1 Garage Bought £1,000.00
01/07/2015 Garage £800.00
Sub Total £14,503.00
Equipment

Date Purchased Description of Asset
01/04/2006 Badge of office and Chair's chain

01/04/2006 Large mower
01/04/2006 Small mower
01/04/2006 Spreader
01/04/2006 B&S mower
01/04/2006 Strimmer
01/04/2006 Scarifier
01/04/2006 Vacuum
01/04/2006 Edger
01/04/2006 Sprayer
01/04/2006 Water remover
01/04/2006 Hand tools
15/02/2010 Brush
17/05/201C Wood Chipper
15/11/2001 Gritter
01/04/2013 Police Landrover
02/06/2014 Laptop
02/06/2014 Printer
02/06/2014 External Hard Drive
01/04/2014 Hosepipe

Sub Total

Total Value of all assets

Current Value
£1,849.00
£1,800.00

£900.00
£350.00
£100.00
£100.00
£596.00
£50.00
£18.00
£35.00
£40.00
£45.00
£750.00
£571.00
£1,070.00
£1.00
£613.00
£249.00
£54.00
£45.00

£9,236.00

£23,739.00



